KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION STAFF NOTE

Topic: Commissioner of Education's 2020-2021 Performance Evaluation GoalsDate: December 2020Action Requested:ReviewAction/ConsentMaction/DiscussionHeld In:Full BoardCurriculum, Instruction and AssessmentOperations

SUMMARY OF ISSUE BEFORE THE BOARD:

To discuss and approve the Commissioner of Education's proposed 2020-2021 goals to be used as part of the Commissioner's 2021 performance evaluation.

APPLICABLE STATUTE OR REGULATION:

KRS 156.148; Kentucky Board of Education (KBE) Policy Manual

BACKGROUND:

Existing Policy:

As established in the KBE Policy Manual, the board shall conduct its annual evaluation of the Commissioner of Education at its October meeting. Therefore, no later than December each year, the board must approve annual goals to be used as part of the Commissioner's performance evaluation.

Summary of Issue:

During the October 2020 board retreat, Commissioner Glass presented possible performance goals for the board's consideration. After discussion and revision, the Commissioner now presents the attached (under separate cover) goals for the board's approval.

BUDGET IMPACT:

Costs for operationalizing the goals will impact state funds and occur at the initiative level.

CONTACT PERSON(S):

Commissioner of Education and Chief Learner Jason E. Glass, Ed.D. Office of the Commissioner Email: jason.glass@education.ky.gov (502) 564-2102

Chief Performance Officer Karen Dodd Office of the Commissioner Email: karen.dodd@education.ky.gov (502) 564-2102 ext. 4700

Jan E. Slan

Commissioner of Education

Category: 🛛 District Innovation		🔀 Family/Community Involvement
Student/Family Supports 🛛	Student Interventions 🛛 🛛 Course	ework Completion 🛛 Accountability Reporting